
 
  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Administration 

Division of Personnel & Labor Relations
 

Statewide HR Operations 


Statewide HR Operations Management Pam Day, Email: pam.day@alaska.gov 

HR Operations Manager Phone: 465-8482 

Fax: 465-2576 

Professional Recruitment Services & 
Statewide Recruitment Operations 

Vacant 

Professional Recruiter/Human Resource 
Specialist II 

Email:  

Phone: 465-4432 

Fax: 465-2576 

Statewide Recruitment Operations & 
Injured Worker, ADA Reassignment, 
and OSHA Reporting Programs 

Shelly Saviers 

Human Resource Specialist I 

Kirk Thorsteinson, 

Human Resource Technician II 

Email: shelly.saviers@alaska.gov 

Phone: 465-4789 

Email: kirk.thorsteinson@alaska.gov 

Phone: 465-5052 

Fax: 465-2576 

OSHA Reporting Fax: 465-5850 

MS: 0201 

Statewide Payroll Operations Vacant, 

Human Resource Specialist II 

Email:  

Phone: 465-3679 

Fax: 465-3415 

Kathleen Lyden, 

Human Resource Technician III 

Email: kathleen.lyden@alaska.gov 

Phone: 465-3678 

Fax: 465-5511 

MS: 0201 

Special Recruitment 

Recruitment and screening for positions 
subject to the Alaska Police Standard 
Council Regulations (APSC) 

Kerie Aerni, 

Human Resource Specialist I 

Kerry Cantillon, 

Human Resource Technician II 

Email: kerie.aerni@alaska.gov 

Phone: 465-5494 

Email: kerry.cantillon@alaska.gov 

Phone: 465-4367 

Lillian Ward, 

Human Resource Technician I 

Email: lillian.ward@alaska.gov 

Phone: 465-5492 

Cedar McLean 

Office Assistant II 

Email: cedar.mclean@alaska.gov 

Phone: 465-6225 

Fax: 465-3415 

MS: 0201 
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